UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G (Rule 13d-102)

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No.)*

			VIPSHOP HOLDINGS LIMITED					
			(Name of Issuer)					
			Class A Ordinary Shares, par value US\$0.0001 per share					
			(Title of Class of Securities)					
			G93629106					
			(CUSIP Number)					
			February 23, 2016					
			(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)					
Check the app	ropriate l	oox to	designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:					
0	Rule 13	d-1(b)						
X	Rule 13	d-1(c)						
0	Rule 13	d-1(d)						
any subsequen The informatio	t amendr on require	nent co	page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for ontaining information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page. The remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of ject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).					
1.			porting Persons.					
	Nasa S	tand T	rust					
2.	Check	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group						
	(a)	0						
	(b)	0						
3.	SEC U	se Onl	y					
4.	Citizer		r Place of Organization ads					
Number of Shares		5.	Sole Voting Power 8,952,810 Class A ordinary shares					
Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting		6. Shared Voting Power 0						
Person With		7.	Sole Dispositive Power					
		/ •	DOIC DISPOSITIVE I DWCI					

8,952,810 Class A ordinary shares

		Shared Dispositive Power 0						
9.	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 8,952,810 ¹							
10.	Check Box if the Aggregate Amount in Row 9 Excludes Certain Shares o							
11.	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row 9 7.7%							
12.	Type of Reporting Person OO							
Limit owne	ed, a company inco	lass A ordinary shares directly held by High Vivacity Holdings Limited, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Venus Brigh orporated in the British Virgin Islands. Venus Bright Limited is in turn wholly owned by Nasa Stand Trust. Due to the Nasa Stand Trust may also be deemed to have sole voting and dispositive power over the Class A ordinary shares directly Ioldings Limited.						
1.	Names of Reporting Persons. Venus Bright Limited							
2.	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (a) o							
	(b) <u>(</u>	0						
3.	SEC Use Only							
4.		Citizenship or Place of Organization The British Virgin Islands						
	5.	Sole Voting Power 8,952,810 Class A ordinary shares						
Number of Shares Beneficially	6.	Shared Voting Power 0						
Owned by Each Reporting Person With	7.	Sole Dispositive Power 8,952,810 Class A ordinary shares						
	8.	Shared Dispositive Power 0						
9.	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 8,952,810 ¹							
10.	Check Box if the Aggregate Amount in Row 9 Excludes Certain Shares o							
11.	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row 9 7.7%							
12.	Type of Reporting Person							

Consists of 8,952,810 Class A ordinary shares directly held by High Vivacity Holdings Limited, which is wholly owned by Venus Bright Limited. Due to the ownership relationship, Venus Bright Limited may also be deemed to have sole voting and dispositive power over the Class A ordinary shares directly held by High Vivacity Holdings Limited.

3

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

Vipshop Holdings Limited, a Cayman Islands company (the "Company")

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

No. 20 Huahai Street, Liwan District

Guangzhou 510370

The People's Republic of China

Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

Nasa Stand Trust Venus Bright Limited

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

For Nasa Stand Trust:

2/F, The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre

802 West Bay Road P.O. Box 10338

Grand Cayman, KY1-1003

Cayman Islands

For Venus Bright Limited: Palm Grove House P.O. Box 438 Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands

Item 2(c). Citizenship:

Nasa Stand Trust is a Cayman Islands trust.

Venus Bright Limited is a British Virgin Islands company.

Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities.

Class A Ordinary Shares, par value \$0.0001 per share.

Item 2(e). CUSIP Number. G93629106

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

Not Applicable.

4

Item 4. Ownership.

The percentages used herein are calculated based upon 116,864,189 ordinary shares (consisting of 100,353,831 Class A ordinary shares and 16,510,358 Class B ordinary shares, assuming full conversion of the Class B ordinary shares into Class A ordinary shares), par value US\$0.0001 per share, of the Company issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2015. Each Class B ordinary share is convertible at the option of the holder into one Class A ordinary share, and Class A ordinary shares are not convertible into Class B ordinary shares. Each Class B ordinary share is entitled to ten (10) votes per share, whereas each Class A ordinary share is entitled to one (1) vote per share. The rights of the holders of Class A ordinary shares and Class B ordinary shares are identical, except with respect to conversion rights and voting rights as noted above.

High Vivacity Holdings Limited, a British Virgin Islands company, is the record owner of 8,952,810 Class A ordinary shares of the Company. High Vivacity Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Venus Bright Limited and is ultimately wholly owned by Nasa Stand Trust.

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

Not Applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Under the terms of Nasa Stand Trust, Mr. Arthur Xiaobo Hong has the power to direct the trustee with respect to the retention or disposal

Item 7.	he Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding								
	Company. Not Applicable.								
Item 8.	Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.								
	Not Applicable.								
Item 9.	Notice of Dissolution of Group.								
	Not Applicable.								
		_							
		5							
Item 10.	Certification.								
	By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in connection with a nomination under §240.14a-11.								
	SIGI	NAT	URES						
After re	easonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, I c	ertify that	the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and					
correct.									
Dated: March 11	., 2016								
Nasa Stand Trus	•								
		D	/-/ XA7 T	No.					
by TMF (Cayilla	an) Ltd. as Trustee	Ву:	/s/ Woo I Name:	Woo Pui Man					
			Title:	Authorized Signatory					
	r	D.,,		/s/ Choa Kin Wai					
	1	Бу.	Name: Choa Kin Wai						
			Title:	Authorized Signatory					
Vonus Pright Lir	nitod	D+++	/s/ Woo I	hii Man					
Venus Bright Lir	inted	Ву:	Name:	Woo Pui Man					
			Title:	Authorized Signatory					
	I	By:	/s/ Choa Name:	Kin Wai Choa Kin Wai					
			Title:	Authorized Signatory					
		6							
LIST OF EXHIBITS									
Exhibit No. Description									
	Laint Eiling Agreement		Descrip						
A Joint Filing Agreement									
		7							

of the 8,952,810 Class A ordinary shares (the "Shares") of the Company and the exercise of any voting and other rights attached to the

Shares.

Joint Filing Agreement

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the undersigned hereby agree to the joint filing with all other Reporting Persons (as such term is defined in the Schedule 13G referred to below) on behalf of each of them of a statement on Schedule 13G (including amendments thereto) with respect to the Class A ordinary shares, par value US\$0.0001 per share, of Vipshop Holdings Limited, a Cayman Islands company, and that this Agreement may be included as an Exhibit to such joint filing. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

Signature Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Joint Filing Agreement as of March 11, 2016.

Nasa Stand Trust

By TMF (Cayman) Ltd. as Trustee

By: /s/ Woo Pui Man

Name: Woo Pui Man Title: Authorized Signatory

By: /s/ Choa Kin Wai

Name: Choa Kin Wai
Title: Authorized Signatory

Venus Bright Limited

By: /s/ Woo Pui Man

Name: Woo Pui Man Title: Authorized Signatory

By: /s/ Choa Kin Wai

Name: Choa Kin Wai Title: Authorized Signatory